FOLLOWING, UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NON-RECORD CLAIM-
ANTS defendants, that this case has been commenced in this Court 
against you and other defendants, asking for the foreclosure of a certain 
Mortgage conveying the premises described as follows, to wit: 

LOT TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR (274) IN FARMING-
TON PHASE 8, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 
HALF (1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 31 
AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 31, 
TOWNSHIP 44 NORTH, RANGE 4, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI-
PAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORD-